东莞市贝特电子科技股份有限公司 ｜ 总部 Tel: +86 769-2307 8202 广东•东莞•松山湖
www.betterfuse.com 第 | 页 1
承 认 书
APPROVAL SHEET
客 户
Customer
品 名
Product

KSD 02/ Thermal Protector
4
4. PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
4.1 Part Number
KSD XXX X X XX
1 2 3 4 5
1 …………Product Series…………… KSD
(See table 4.2)
3 ………Casing material……… shell material
4 ………………Type of operating…… 0: Open
1: Close
5 ……………Supplementary Code…… 00-99
4.2 Operating Temperature Table 4.3 Casing Material Code Table
(See table 4.3)
Description of body printing mark
(Or alphanumeric)
2 ………Operating Temperature……… (See table 4.2)
KSD 02/ Thermal Protector
5
5. STRUCTURE
6. ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Rated parameter：AC277V 2A, DC48V 3A
Parameter：
1. Operating: 40℃～150℃
2. Tolerance：±5℃
3.Temperature difference between operated
and resetable temperature ：15℃～50℃
4. Shell size：
A、L X W X H=13.5*5*2.5(metal normal size)
B、L X W X H=15*5.4*2.4(plastic normal size)
C、L X W X H=12*5.4*2.4(plastic small size)
5. Shell material：customizable
6. Wire length and diameter：customizable
7. Reset reference，customizable
KSD02 series（Plastic）
1.Plastic casing (PBT-FG30) 2.Moving Contact
3.Bimetallic strip 4. Static contact
5.Fixed seat(PBT-FG30) 6.Epoxy glue
Dynamic contact 8. Wire
KSD02 series（Metal）
1.Metal casing 2.Moving contact
3.Insulation gasket(PBT-FG30)
4.Bimetallic strip 5. Staic contact
6.Fixed seat（PBT-FG30）7.Epoxy glue
8. Dynamic contact 9. Wire
Dimensions (units in mm)
L±0.2
       W±0.2 H±0.2
5
±
1
Plastic:
Metal:
7
0
±
3
Tripping Temperature vs. Current
L×W×H=15*5.4*2.4(or 12*5.4*2.4)
L×W×H=13.5*5*2.5
KSD 02/ Thermal Protector
6
7. TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTIC
8. ORDERING INFORMATION
The following information are necessary in order to place your order with us correctly:
TEMPERATURE CHARACTERISTICS
Model
Operating
Temperature
(℃)
Reset
Temperature
(℃)
Approval
TUV UL CQC
250V 125V 250V
Model No Reset Temperature Supplementary Code Quantity
KSD02
KSD 02/ Thermal Protector
KSD065**** 65±5 48±10 ● ●
KSD070**** 70±5 50±12 ● ● ●
KSD075**** 75±5 53±14 ● ● ●
KSD080**** 80±5 55±15 ● ● ●
KSD085**** 85±5 55±15 ● ● ●
KSD090**** 90±5 60±15 ● ● ●
KSD095**** 95±5 65±15 ● ● ●
KSD100**** 100±5 ±15 ● ● ●
KSD105**** 105±5 70±15 ● ● ●
KSD110**** 110±5 75±15 ● ● ●
KSD115**** 115±5 80±15 ● ● ●
KSD120**** 120±5 85±15 ● ● ●
KSD125**** 125±5 85±15 ● ● ●
KSD130**** 130±5 90±15 ● ● ●
KSD135**** 135±5 95±15 ● ● ●
KSD140**** 140±5 100±15 ● ● ●
KSD145**** 145±5 100±15 ● ● ●
KSD150**** 150±5 105±15 ● ● ●
Note: Reset Temperature only reference
●
KSD040**** 40±5 ● ● ●
KSD045**** 45±5 ● ● ●
KSD050**** 50±5 ● ● ●
KSD055**** 55±5 42±6 ● ● ●
KSD060**** 60±5 45±8 ● ● ●
≥30
≥32
≥35
70